



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2486 OF 2025 (F)

SHANTARAM JAYWANT CHANEKAR AND ANR ... PETITIONERS
Versus
RUSHINA SIDDESH CHANEKAR AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 81 OF 2025

XAVIER AGNELO MINGUEL
JOSE GRACIAS PETITIONER
Versus
STATE OF GOA, THR. THE
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ANR. RESPONDENTS

Mr Nigel Da Costa Frias and Mr Vineet Surlekar, Advocates for the petitioners.

Mr D. Pangam, Advocate General with Ms Maria Correia, Additional Government Advocate for respondent No.2 in WP No.2486 of 2025 (F).

Mr D. Pangam, Advocate General with Mr Neehal Vernekar, Additional Government Advocate for respondent No.1 in WP No.81 of 2025.

Mr Rohit Bras De Sa, Advocate for respondent No.2 in WP No.81 of 2025.

**CORAM:- BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED :- 30th September, 2025

P.C.:

By consent, renotify to 07.10.2025. To be listed at 10.00
a.m.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.