



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2486 OF 2025 (F)

SHANTARAM JAYWANT CHANEKAR AND ANR ... PETITIONERS
Versus
RUSHINA SIDDESH CHANEKAR AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Nigel Da Costa Frias with Mr. Vineet Surlekar, Ms. Sonadevi Nishad and Mr. Shane Coutinho, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Somnath Karpe with Ms. Siddhi Parodkar, Mr. Anand Shirdokar and Ms. Samiksha Vaigankar, Advocates for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Devidas J. Pangam, Advocate General with Ms. Maria Simone Correia, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM:- BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED :- 16th October, 2025

P.C:

Heard.

Closed for judgment.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.